

FMA-983 of 2004

13.06.2023
Item no.1
Court No.50

Mr Debabrata Mandal, Learned Advocate appears for the appellants.

Perused the office reports dated 01.05.2023 /12.06.2023, 24.04.2023, the Memorandum of Appeal, the substitution application being CAN-6/2023 filed by the Learned Advocate for the appellants consequent to the death of the sole respondent/ respondent no.1 Sashan Mondal but his name does not appear either as the sole respondent or respondent no.1 in the Memorandum of Appeal wherefrom it appears Bilasini Mondal is the sole respondent and no substitution was made against her.

The department is directed to check and report whether any substitution application is pending against the original sole respondent Bilasini Mondal.

The matter is fixed on **20.06.2023**.

(Nabanita Ray)
Registrar Administration (L & OM)